

Sessions-89/2022

CNR:WBUD01-001040-2022

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/07-07-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of 02 (two) accused persons 01(one) accused person namely Najema Begam on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Najema Begam files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Rest 01 (one) accused person namely Luthfar Ali @ Abdul Latif @ Luthfar Rahaman on interim bail is absent by petition praying for extension of interim bail.

The same is considered and allowed.

Interim bail is hereby confirmed against the accused person namely Najema Begam and interim bail is hereby extended against the accused person namely Luthfar Ali @ Abdul Latif @ Luthfar Rahaman till 23-08-2022.

Fix 23-08-2022 for appearance and further order.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj