

Sessions-89/2022

CNR:WBUD01-001040-2022

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

04/21-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All the two (02) accused persons namely Najema Begam on Court bail and Luthfar Ali @ Abdul Latif @ Luthfar Rahaman on interim bail are absent by petition praying time for appearance.

The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

However, interim bail is hereby extended against the accused person namely Luthfar Ali @ Abdul Latif @ Luthfar Rahaman till 17-11-2022

Fix 17-11-2022 for appearance and further order.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj