

Sessions-89/2022

CNR:WBUD01-001040-2022

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)  
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.02**

**Dated 20/01/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 01.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of Two (02) accused persons, One (01) accused person namely Luthfar Ali @ Abdul Latif @ Luthfar Rahaman on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest One (01) accused person namely Najema Begam on Court bail is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira along with One witness namely Abid Md.

Witness Abid Md. is examined as P.W.-01.

A petition is filed U/S 231(2) of Cr.P.C. by the Ld. Advocate for accused persons.

The same is considered and allowed after hearing both sides and the witness being P.W. 01 is discharged without cross examination.

Fix 22/01/2024 for evidence of CSW 02 as per schedule.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur