

Sessions Case No.89 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-001040-2022
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.12

Dated: 24.09.2025

The case is posted for cross-examination of PW-1, 2 and 3.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

PW-2 is present but no hazira is filed PW-1 Abid Mohammad.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submits that unless cross-examination of PW-1 is completed, cross-examination of PW-2 is not possible.

Perused the record and materials available thereon.

Considering whole aspects, PW-2 Nurjahan Begam is discharged today without cross-examination. The case is adjourned.

The following schedule is prepared:-

Fix **19.12.2025** for cross-examination of PW-1

Fix **20.12.2025** for cross-examination of PW-2 & 3.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of witnesses.

Accused must remain present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur