

**Sessions Case No.89 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001040-2022**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.13**

**Dated: 19.12.2025**

The case is posted for examination of CSW-1 Najena Khatun.

Out of two accused persons, one is present by filing hazira and one is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The witness is present.

A petition is filed from the end of the Ld.PP stating that he is unable to examine the witness as the Birth Certificate of the witness is required to know the actual age at the time of commission of offence.

Defence raised strong objection against the adjournment application.

Heard both sides.

Perused the application.

Considered the facts and circumstances, the prayer is allowed for the interest of justice.

The witness is discharged without examination.

Fix **20.01.2026** for examination of CSW-1 Najena Khatun.

Summon be issued accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of witnesses.

Accused persons must appear before the Court on the date fixed indicated above.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur